North Canaan Board of Education SPECIAL MEETING

Canaan, Connecticut May 6, 2024 9:30 am

CLICK the blue link below to attend the virtual meeting:
Join Zoom Meeting
https://us02web.zoom.us/j/88209584085?pwd=U05LbTUwWFhmUj11V0YzRkE1YVV6UT09

Meeting ID: 882 0958 4085

Passcode: 15ebYQ

+1 646 558 8656 US (New York)

Our Mission Statement: North Canaan Elementary School is dedicated to developing a collaborative community of learners who achieve academic excellence, exhibit social awareness, and demonstrate respect and responsibility.

Agenda:

- I. Call to order
- II. Executive Session for the Purpose of an Expulsion Hearing (Motion to Vote)
- III. Adjournment

Public Comment: The Board welcomes public participation and asks that speakers please limit their comments to 3 minutes, which will be monitored. Speakers must introduce themselves and state the topic of their Comment. Speakers may offer objective comments of school operations and/or programs that concern them. To protect the impartiality of the Board, we will not permit any expression of personal complaints or defamatory comments about North Canaan Elementary School personnel or students, nor against any person connected with the Region One public schools. Such issues should be brought to the school building administration or the office of the Superintendent of Schools. The Board will not respond to comments made during Public Comment, except to clarify issues, if necessary. When appropriate, the school administration will follow-up at a later point in time, or in conjunction with the Board Chair, schedule a topic as an agenda item for a future Business Meeting of the North Canaan Board of Education.